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Diocese of Olympia Supply Clergy 
Roster 

 
Below you will find the list of clergy in the diocese available for supply work. 
 
The supply clergy rate can be found at https://resources.ecww.org/supply-clergy-compensation-
rates or by searching for “supply” in the search box on the diocese website. 
 
The Office of the Bishop makes every effort to keep this list accurate as possible. If you are aware 
of any changes that need to be made to the roster, or if you have any questions, please contact the 
Executive Assistant to the Bishop & to the Canon to the Ordinary at exec-asst@ecww.org or 
206.325.4200 x2010. 
 
Name Email Phone City of Residence 
    
Diane Andrews rev.dandrews@hotmail.com 206.817.6530 Port Townsend 

 
Grethe Barber grethehb@comcast.net 360.798.4796 Washougal 
    
Patricia (Patty) Barrett revpat1@mac.com 831.261.0198 Port Townsend 
    
Rilla Barrett rbarrett@wavecable.com 360.770.8061 Alger 
    
Susan Blubaugh  
Email or text preferred. 

sjblubaugh@gmail.com 219.869.0490 Morton 

    
Elaine Breckenridge mother_elaine@comcast.net 509.499.4315 Camano Island 
    
Andrew Cooley 
Email or text preferred. 

andrewacooley@gmail.com 253.222.9314 Tacoma 

    
David Dinkins 
 

david.d.dinkins.mil@us.navy.mil 858.752.3114 Bremerton 

Jim Friedrich frjimfr@icloud.com 206.842.5890 Bainbridge Island 
 

Susan Gaumer susangaumer@cox.net 504.236.7438 Langley 
    
Don Greenwood greenwood2047@comcast.net 360.571.5871 Vancouver 
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Alwyn Hall alwyn573@gmail.com 206.898.9030 SeaTac 
    
Blaine Hammond blainerh@gmail.com 831.334.0796 Port Angeles 
    
Kendall Haynes fatherkendall@gmail.com 253.224.7554 Tacoma 

 
Jan Heller jan.c.heller@gmail.com 360.991.4030 Poulsbo 
    
Wesley Hills Frwes08@gmail.com 360.820.0619 Bellingham 
    
Mary Jellison mljellison@msn.com 443.956.9049 Bellingham 
    
June Johnson junij@comcast.net 360.269.1052 Rochester 
    
Courtney Jones cjones@standrewsamarillo.org 806.236.6142 Ferndale 
    
Walter Knowles wrknowles@gmail.com 425.827.6703 Everett 
    
Armand Larive alarive@comcast.net  Bellingham 
    
Donald Maddux 
Available for English or 
Spanish Sunday services. 

padredon@comcast.net 360.352.8527 Olympia 

    
Judith McDaniel jmcdaniel@vts.edu 206.201.3568 Bainbridge Island 
    
Roy McLuen rkmcluen2@gmail.com 425.757.0436 Kent 
    
Dale McQueen  
Available June through 
September only. 

caroldalemcqueen@gmail.com 360.593.7211 Gig Harbor 

    
Mark Miller nashotah79@comcast.net 425.299.2111 Snohomish 
    
Mac Murray mac.murray@gmail.com 508.498.6998 Seattle 
    
Diana Peters dianapetrs@gmail.com 303.549.9888 Oak Harbor 
    
Stina Pope stinapope@gmail.com 650.219.8386 Port Angeles 
    
Carla Pryne cpryne@zipcon.com 206.595.6573 Vashon Island 
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Catharine Reid cbreid50@comcast.net 206.920.7710 Seattle 
    
Robert Rhoads Rlrpar@gmail.com 360.460.9135 Sequim 
    
Stephen Rodgers stephen.rodgers57@gmail.com 971.217.1418 Ridgefield 
    
Jay Rozendaal jay.rozendaal@protomail.com 360.201.0334 Seattle/Bellingham 
    
Richard Scott tlbwy@telebyte.com 360.613.0309 Silverdale 
    
Guy Sherman guycs@comcast.net 425.582.0989 Edmonds 
    
Peter Snow quareprobasti@comcast.net 206.407.9333 Seattle 
    
Linzi Stahlecker 
Available 3 times a year. 

lstahlecker@saintmarks.org 206 529.7773 Seattle 

    
Sue Thompson revweaver@gmail.com 650.219.1767 Port Angeles 
    
Craig Vocelka craigrv@comcast.net 206.406.0978 Bremerton 
    
Gail Wheatley gail.wheatley@gmail.com 406.788.5989 Port Angeles 
    
Carola von Wrangel 
Available on short notice. 

mothercarola@gmail.com 615.714.3580 Edmonds 

    
Nancy Wynen nancy.wynen@gmail.com 360.468.2260 Lopez Island 
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